506473316 01/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6520092

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| ROGER STEADMAN BOOKER | 08/02/2019 |
| EWALD ROESSL | 08/13/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V. | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | HIGH TECH CAMPUS 52 | | |
| City: | EINDHOVEN | | |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS | | |
| Postal Code: | 5656 AG | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 17263916 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9516

Email: noemi.chapa@Philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2018P00526WOUS |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NOEMI CHAPA |
| SIGNATURE: | /Noemi Chapa/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/28/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018P00526WOUS_DEC_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=2018P00526WOUS_DEC_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 506473316 REEL: 055056 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

Docket No. 2018P00526WOUS

| or |
|----------------------|
| me, |
| |
| dent. |
| e any gal |
| ed nals iority |
| |
| |
| |
| N.V., egal |
| |

PATENT REEL: 055056 FRAME: 0107

| hereby sell, and assign, and having a place of business | I transfer the entir at High Tech Cam | h I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we re and exclusive right, title, and in pus 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the ectively "the Assignee") my/our in | nterest in the follo Netherlands, its | wing to Koninklijke Philips N.\ successors, assigns, and lega |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| is executed concurrently | herewith | | | |
| was filed on ***, having | a United States A | pplication No. *** | | |
| was filed on 2019-Aug-l | 01, having an Inte | mational Application No. PCT/Ef | P2019/070753, | |
| therewith, based thereon, or divisions, continuations, cor | r claiming priority t itinuations-in-part, | Il other United States, foreign an therefrom including, but not limite , re-examinations, reissues, and e, and interest in and to any and | ed to, any and all extensions there | provisionals, non-provisionals of, and the right to claim priorit |
| | | ffice officials in the United States the Assignee(s), for its sole use, | | |
| Upon request at the expens proceedings including pater | e of the Assignee it prosecution acti | e the Assignee to enjoy the foreg , I/we agree to execute all paper ons and infringement actions, an ing and maintaining patents on th | s, take all rightful id do all other sui | oaths, testify in all legal ch acts which may be |
| I/We certify that I/we have the | ne full right to con | vey the above rights. | | |
| | | that the above-identified applicated investigations in the control of a claimed investigation in the control of | | |
| I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more th | | atement made in this declaration or both. | is punishable un | der 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or |
| Date: | Signature: | | | , Assignor/Inventor |
| Date: | Signature: | 8/13/2019 Ewald ROESSL | 1/4/ | , Assignor/Inventor |

PATENT REEL: 055056 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 01/28/2021